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Question Response Frequency  Percentage
P1 Now, generally speaking, would you say that things in the country are going in the
right direction, or have they pretty seriously gotten off on the wrong track?
Right Direction 899 45%
Wrong Track 1086 55%
Q172 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President?
Strongly Approve 508 26%
Somewhat Approve 418 21%
Somewhat Disapprove 254 13%
Strongly Disapprove 683 34%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 122 6%
Q172NET Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President?
Total Approve 926 47%
Total Dissaprove 938 47%
Don’'t Know / No Opinion 122 6%
P3 Now, thinking about your vote, what would you say is the top set of issues on your
mind when you cast your vote for federal offices such as U.S. Senate or Congress?
Economic Issues 530 27%
Security Issues 340 17%
Health Care Issues 393 20%
Senior’s Issues 351 18%
Women’s Issues 106 5%
Education Issues 121 6%
Energy Issues 76 4%
Other 68 3%
POL1_1 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? The economy
Democrats in Congress 644 32%
Republicans in Congress 861 43%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 480 24%
POL1_4 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? Jobs

Democrats in Congress 664 33%
Republicans in Congress 833 42%
Don’'t Know / No Opinion 488 25%
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POL1_5 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? Health care
Democrats in Congress 807 41%
Republicans in Congress 731 37%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 446 22%
POL1_6 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? Immigration
Democrats in Congress 714 36%
Republicans in Congress 838 42%
Don’'t Know / No Opinion 433 22%
POL1_7 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? The environment
Democrats in Congress 886 45%
Republicans in Congress 559 28%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 540 27%
POL1_8 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? Energy
Democrats in Congress 757 38%
Republicans in Congress 688 35%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 539 27%
POL1_9 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? Education
Democrats in Congress 798 40%
Republicans in Congress 683 34%
Don’'t Know / No Opinion 504 25%
POL1_10 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? National security
Democrats in Congress 563 28%
Republicans in Congress 934 47%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 488 25%
POL1_11 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? Sexual harassment and
misconduct in the workplace
Democrats in Congress 720 36%
Republicans in Congress 555 28%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 710 36%
POL2 If the election for U.S. Congress in your district was held today, which one of the
following candidates are you most likely to vote for?
Democratic candidate 758 38%
Republican candidate 777 39%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 450 23%
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POL3_1 How important of a priority should each of the following be for Congress? Passing a
healthcare reform bill
A top priority 1030 52%
An important, but lower priority 457 23%
Not too important a priority 160 8%
Should not be done 133 7%
Dont know/No opinion 205 10%
POL3_4 How important of a priority should each of the following be for Congress?
Investigating some of President Trumps campaign officials for alleged connections or
contacts with the Russian government during the 2016 elections
A top priority 648 33%
An important, but lower priority 351 18%
Not too important a priority 351 18%
Should not be done 392 20%
Dont know/No opinion 243 12%
POL3_5 How important of a priority should each of the following be for Congress? Reforming
entitlement programs like Medicare and Social Security
A top priority 821 41%
An important, but lower priority 494 25%
Not too important a priority 188 9%
Should not be done 255 13%
Dont know/No opinion 227 1%
POL3_6 How important of a priority should each of the following be for Congress? Passing an
infrastructure spending bill
A top priority 786 40%
An important, but lower priority 671 34%
Not too important a priority 206 10%
Should not be done 35 2%
Dont know/No opinion 288 14%
POL3_7 How important of a priority should each of the following be for Congress? Passing a

bill to reform regulations on banks and financial services companies

A top priority

An important, but lower priority
Not too important a priority
Should not be done

Dont know/No opinion

564
687

312

118

304

28%
35%
16%

6%
15%
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POL3_8 How important of a priority should each of the following be for Congress? Passing an
immigration reform bill
A top priority 813 41%
An important, but lower priority 594 30%
Not too important a priority 224 1%
Should not be done 122 6%
Dont know/No opinion 232 12%
POL3_9 How important of a priority should each of the following be for Congress?
Constructing a wall along the U.S. / Mexico border
A top priority 509 26%
An important, but lower priority 376 19%
Not too important a priority 283 14%
Should not be done 606 31%
Dont know/No opinion 211 11%
POL3_10 How important of a priority should each of the following be for Congress? Passing a
bill that grants young people who were brought to the United States illegally when they
were children, often with their parents, protection from deportation
A top priority 694 35%
An important, but lower priority 489 25%
Not too important a priority 269 14%
Should not be done 305 15%
Dont know/No opinion 230 12%
POL3_11 How important of a priority should each of the following be for Congress? Reducing
the federal budget deficit
A top priority 1001 50%
An important, but lower priority 581 29%
Not too important a priority 140 7%
Should not be done 45 2%
Dont know/No opinion 218 11%
POL4_1 How much have you seen, read or heard about each of the following? Nancy Pelosis

eight-hour speech on the floor of the House of Representatives

A lot

Some

Not much
Nothing at all

471
597
395
522

24%
30%
20%
26%
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POL4_4 How much have you seen, read or heard about each of the following? The resignation
of White House staff secretary Rob Porter following allegations of verbal and physical
abuse by his ex-wives
Alot 547 28%
Some 613 31%
Not much 388 20%
Nothing at all 437 22%
POL4_5 How much have you seen, read or heard about each of the following? The Pentagons
plan to hold a parade of military convoys in Washington, D.C. later this year
Alot 489 25%
Some 605 30%
Not much 356 18%
Nothing at all 535 27%
POL4_6 How much have you seen, read or heard about each of the following? Recent swings in
the U.S. stock market
Alot 852 43%
Some 635 32%
Not much 237 12%
Nothing at all 261 13%
POL5 Of the following, who would you say is more responsible for the current state of the
U.S. economy?
President Trumps administration 891 45%
President Obama’s administration 713 36%
Dont Know/No Opinion 381 19%
POL6_1 Thinking about the following programs and issue areas, do you think the government
spends too little, too much, or about the right amount on each? Defense and
homeland security
Too little 665 34%
Too much 442 22%
About the right amount 595 30%
Dont Know/No Opinion 283 14%
POL6_4 Thinking about the following programs and issue areas, do you think the government

spends too little, too much, or about the right amount on each? Veterans benefits

Too little

Too much

About the right amount
Dont Know/No Opinion

1309

153
260
264

66%

8%
13%
13%
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POL6_5 Thinking about the following programs and issue areas, do you think the government
spends too little, too much, or about the right amount on each? Transportation
Too little 641 32%
Too much 274 14%
About the right amount 657 33%
Dont Know/No Opinion 414 21%
POL6_6 Thinking about the following programs and issue areas, do you think the government
spends too little, too much, or about the right amount on each? Education
Too little 1067 54%
Too much 240 12%
About the right amount 397 20%
Dont Know/No Opinion 281 14%
POL6_7 Thinking about the following programs and issue areas, do you think the government
spends too little, too much, or about the right amount on each? Energy and the
environment
Too little 818 41%
Too much 345 17%
About the right amount 512 26%
Dont Know/No Opinion 309 16%
POL6_8 Thinking about the following programs and issue areas, do you think the government

spends too little, too much, or about the right amount on each? Health, including
Medicare and Medicaid

Too little 1092 55%
Too much 263 13%
About the right amount 376 19%
Dont Know/No Opinion 254 13%
POL6_9 Thinking about the following programs and issue areas, do you think the government
spends too little, too much, or about the right amount on each? Social Security
Too little 1126 57%
Too much 198 10%
About the right amount 408 21%
Dont Know/No Opinion 252 13%
POL6_10 Thinking about the following programs and issue areas, do you think the government
spends too little, too much, or about the right amount on each? Public assistance
Too little 666 34%
Too much 552 28%
About the right amount 461 23%
Dont Know/No Opinion 306 15%
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POL6_11 Thinking about the following programs and issue areas, do you think the government
spends too little, too much, or about the right amount on each? Housing and urban
development
Too little 725 37%
Too much 355 18%
About the right amount 530 27%
Dont Know/No Opinion 376 19%
POL6_12 Thinking about the following programs and issue areas, do you think the government
spends too little, too much, or about the right amount on each? Foreign aid
Too little 204 10%
Toomuch 1031 52%
About the right amount 408 21%
Dont Know/No Opinion 343 17%
POL6_13 Thinking about the following programs and issue areas, do you think the government
spends too little, too much, or about the right amount on each? Science and NASA
Too little 589 30%
Too much 437 22%
About the right amount 592 30%
Dont Know/No Opinion 367 18%
POL6_14 Thinking about the following programs and issue areas, do you think the government
spends too little, too much, or about the right amount on each? Food and agriculture
Too little 745 38%
Too much 260 13%
About the right amount 623 31%
Dont Know/No Opinion 357 18%
POL6_15 Thinking about the following programs and issue areas, do you think the government

spends too little, too much, or about the right amount on each? Disaster relief

Too little

Too much

About the right amount
Dont Know/No Opinion

731 37%
266 13%
687 35%
301 15%
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POL7 And which of the following statements comes closest to your view, even if neither are
exactly right?
When it comes to government spending, defense and 723 36%

homeland security should be a higher priority than
domestic programs such as education, health care, and
housing.

When it comes to government spending, domestic 901 45%
programs such as education, health care, and housing
should be a higher priority than defense and homeland

security.
Dont Know/No Opinion 361 18%
POLS Which of the following do you think is the best way to handle immigrants currently
living in the United States illegally?
They should be allowed to stay and become citizens if =~ 1044 53%
they meet certain requirements
They should be allowed to stay and become legal 390 20%
residents, but NOT citizens, if they meet certain
requirements
They should be removed or deported from the United 375 19%
States
Dont Know/No Opinion 175 9%
POL9 As you may know, Dreamers are young people who were brought to the United States

illegally when they were children, often with their parents. Which of the following do
you think is the best way to handle Dreamers?

They should be allowed to stay and become citizens if 1197 60%
they meet certain requirements

They should be allowed to stay and become legal 353 18%
residents, but NOT citizens, if they meet certain
requirements

They should be removed or deported from the United 238 12%
States

Dont Know/No Opinion 197 10%

POL10 And which of the following statements comes closest to your view, even if neither are
exactly right?

Congress should not vote to pass a budget deal if it does 498 25%
not contain protection measures for Dreamers.

Congress should vote to pass a budget deal regardless of 1084 55%
whether or not it contains protection measures for
Dreamers.

Dont Know/No Opinion 403 20%
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POL11_1 When considering someone for a job, should the following be taken into account, or
not? A history of alcohol abuse
Yes 1258 63%
No 452 23%
Dont Know/No Opinion 275 14%
POL11_4 When considering someone for a job, should the following be taken into account, or
not? A history of drug addiction
Yes 1356 68%
No 371 19%
Dont Know/No Opinion 258 13%
POL11_5 When considering someone for a job, should the following be taken into account, or
not? A history of domestic abuse
Yes 1497 75%
No 259 13%
Dont Know/No Opinion 229 12%
POL11_6 When considering someone for a job, should the following be taken into account, or
not? A history of sexual harassment
Yes 1603 81%
No 195 10%
Dont Know/No Opinion 187 9%
POL11_7 When considering someone for a job, should the following be taken into account, or
not? A history of sexual harassment in the workplace
Yes 1640 83%
No 160 8%
Dont Know/No Opinion 185 9%
POL11_8 When considering someone for a job, should the following be taken into account, or
not? An arrest record
Yes 1353 68%
No 382 19%
Dont Know/No Opinion 251 13%
POL11_9 When considering someone for a job, should the following be taken into account, or
not? A conviction record
Yes 1455 73%
No 282 14%
Dont Know/No Opinion 248 12%
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POL11_10 When considering someone for a job, should the following be taken into account, or
not? Past restraining order(s)
Yes 1373 69%
No 353 18%
Dont Know/No Opinion 259 13%
POL12 When government officials face allegations of abuse, which of the following comes
closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right?
The government official should resign 731 37%
The government official should not resign, and allow 984 50%

their employer to investigate the matter before
determining the proper course of action
Dont Know/No Opinion 270 14%

POL13 As you may know, White House staff secretary Rob Porter recently resigned from his
post following allegations of verbal and physical abuse by his ex-wives. Based on what
you know, would you say Rob Porters resignation was the right course of action or the
wrong course of action?

Right course of action 1122 57%
Wrong course of action 285 14%
Dont Know/No Opinion 577 29%
POL14 And, based on what you know, do you approve or disapprove of the way the Trump
Administration has handled the allegations against Rob Porter?
Strongly approve 273 14%
Somewhat approve 378 19%
Somewhat disapprove 231 12%
Strongly disapprove 270 14%
Dont Know/No Opinion 834 42%
POL15 As you may know, the Pentagon is planning to hold a parade of military convoys in

Washington, D.C. later this year, an event that was last held in Washington in the
summer of 1991 after the end of the first Gulf War. Generally speaking, do you
support or oppose holding a parade of military convoys in Washington, D.C.?

Strongly support 474 24%
Somewhat support 424 21%
Somewhat oppose 230 12%
Strongly oppose 429 22%

Dont Know/No Opinion 429 22%
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POL16 How interested would you be in attending a parade of military convoys in
Washington, D.C.?
Very interested 357 18%
Somewhat interested 325 16%
Not too interested 278 14%
Not at all interested 806 41%
Dont Know/No Opinion 219 11%
POL17_1 Do you agree or disagree with the following?A parade of military convoys would:
Honor the troops
Strongly agree 897 45%
Somewhat agree 448 23%
Somewhat disagree 176 9%
Strongly disagree 225 1%
Dont Know/No Opinion 239 12%
POL17_4 Do you agree or disagree with the following?A parade of military convoys would:
Demonstrate the nations military strength
Strongly agree 594 30%
Somewhat agree 539 27%
Somewhat disagree 232 12%
Strongly disagree 300 15%
Dont Know/No Opinion 319 16%
POL17_5 Do you agree or disagree with the following?A parade of military convoys would: Be a
representation of American democracy
Strongly agree 585 29%
Somewhat agree 427 22%
Somewhat disagree 238 12%
Strongly disagree 374 19%
Dont Know/No Opinion 361 18%
POL17_6 Do you agree or disagree with the following?A parade of military convoys would:

Resemble displays of military strength in countries like China, Russia, and North

Korea

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

Dont Know/No Opinion

661
473
230
220
401

33%
24%
12%
11%
20%
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indPresApp_4  Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Mitch McConnell

Total Favorable 449 23%
Total Unfavorable 786 40%
Heard Of, No Opinion / Never Heard Of 750 38%

indPresApp_5  Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Paul Ryan

Total Favorable 719 36%
Total Unfavorable 785 40%
Heard Of, No Opinion / Never Heard Of 481 24%

indPresApp_6  Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Nancy Pelosi

Total Favorable 565 28%
Total Unfavorable 965 49%
Heard Of, No Opinion / Never Heard Of 455 23%

indPresApp_7  Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of.” Charles Schumer

Total Favorable 478 24%
Total Unfavorable 709 36%
Heard Of, No Opinion / Never Heard Of 798 40%
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indPresApp_8  Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Mike Pence

Total Favorable 890 45%
Total Unfavorable 751 38%
Heard Of, No Opinion / Never Heard Of 344 17%

indPresApp_9  Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Donald Trump

Total Favorable 933 47%
Total Unfavorable 912 46%
Heard Of, No Opinion / Never Heard Of 140 7%

indPresApp_10  Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of.” Republicans in

Congress
Total Favorable 732 37%
Total Unfavorable 938 47%
Heard Of, No Opinion / Never Heard Of 315 16%

indPresApp_11  Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Democrats in

Congress
Total Favorable 742 37%
Total Unfavorable 953 48%
Heard Of, No Opinion / Never Heard Of 291 15%
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indPresApp_12

indPresApp_13

indPresApp_14

indPresApp_15

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Melania Trump

Total Favorable 947 48%
Total Unfavorable 633 32%
Heard Of, No Opinion / Never Heard Of 406 20%

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of.” Ivanka Trump

Total Favorable 842 42%
Total Unfavorable 733 37%
Heard Of, No Opinion / Never Heard Of 410 21%

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of.” Jared Kushner

Total Favorable 416 21%
Total Unfavorable 725 37%
Heard Of, No Opinion / Never Heard Of 844 43%

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of.” Steve Bannon

Total Favorable 285 14%
Total Unfavorable 880 44%
Heard Of, No Opinion / Never Heard Of 820 1%
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indPresApp_16  Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Hope Hicks

Total Favorable 267 13%
Total Unfavorable 452 23%
Heard Of, No Opinion / Never Heard Of 1266 64%

indPresApp_17  Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Gary Cohn

Total Favorable 263 13%
Total Unfavorable 402 20%
Heard Of, No Opinion / Never Heard Of 1320 67%

indPresApp_18  Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of.” Kellyanne Conway

Total Favorable 518 26%
Total Unfavorable 698 35%
Heard Of, No Opinion / Never Heard Of 769 39%

indPresApp_19  Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of. Jeff Sessions

Total Favorable 455 23%
Total Unfavorable 760 38%
Heard Of, No Opinion / Never Heard Of 769 39%
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indPresApp_20  Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Robert Mueller

Total Favorable 560 28%
Total Unfavorable 591 30%
Heard Of, No Opinion / Never Heard Of 834 42%

indPresApp_21  Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Oprah Winfrey

Total Favorable 1026 52%
Total Unfavorable 717 36%
Heard Of, No Opinion / Never Heard Of 242 12%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated for registered voters with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Registered Voters 1985 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 926 47%

Gender: Female 1059 53%
N 1985
age5 Age: 18-29 347 17%
Age: 30-44 465 23%
Age: 45-54 376 19%
Age: 55-64 373 19%
Age: 65+ 424 21%
N 1985
xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 630 32%
PID: Ind (no lean) 665 34%
PID: Rep (no lean) 690 35%
N 1985
xpidGender PID/Gender: Dem Men 277 14%
PID/Gender: Dem Women 354 18%
PID/Gender: Ind Men 288 15%
PID/Gender: Ind Women 377 19%
PID/Gender: Rep Men 361 18%
PID/Gender: Rep Women 329 17%
N 1985
xdemTea Tea Party: Supporter 580 29%
Tea Party: Not Supporter 1396 70%
N 1976
xdemlIdeo3 Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 657 33%
Ideo: Moderate (4) 453 23%
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 649 33%
N 1759
xeduc3 Educ: < College 1305 66%
Educ: Bachelors degree 441 22%
Educ: Post-grad 239 12%
N 1985
xdemInc3 Income: Under 50k 1134 57%
Income: 50k-100k 583 29%
Income: 100k+ 267 13%
N 1985

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 1617 81%
xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 178 9%
demBlackBin Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 255 13%
demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 113 6%
xrelNet Relig: Protestant 526 26%

Relig: Roman Catholic 381 19%
Relig: Ath./Agn./None 519 26%
Relig: Something Else 318 16%

N 1743
xreligion1 Relig: Jewish 41 2%
xreligion2 Relig: Evangelical 613 31%
Relig: Non-Evang. Catholics 534 27%

N 1147
xreligion3 Relig: All Christian 1147 58%
Relig: All Non-Christian 837 42%

N 1984
xdemUsr Community: Urban 463 23%
Community: Suburban 840 42%
Community: Rural 682 34%

N 1985
xdemEmploy Employ: Private Sector 610 31%
Employ: Government 164 8%
Employ: Self-Employed 190 10%
Employ: Homemaker 149 8%
Employ: Student 74 4%
Employ: Retired 485 24%
Employ: Unemployed 163 8%
Employ: Other 150 8%

N 1985
xdemMilHH1 Military HH: Yes 398 20%
Military HH: No 1587 80%

N 1985
xnrl RD/WT: Right Direction 899 45%
RD/WT: Wrong Track 1086 55%

N 1985

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
Q172 Strongly Approve 508 26%
Somewhat Approve 418 21%
Somewhat Disapprove 254 13%
Strongly Disapprove 683 34%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 122 6%
N 1985
xnr3 #1 Issue: Economy 530 27%
#1 Issue: Security 340 17%
#1 Issue: Health Care 393 20%
#1 Issue: Medicare / Social Security 351 18%
#1 Issue: Women’s Issues 106 5%
#1 Issue: Education 121 6%
#1 Issue: Energy 76 4%
#1 Issue: Other 68 3%
N 1985
xsubVotel60 2016 Vote: Democrat Hillary Clinton 626 32%
2016 Vote: Republican Donald Trump 778 39%
2016 Vote: Someone else 190 10%
N 1594
xsubVotel20 2012 Vote: Barack Obama 785 40%
2012 Vote: Mitt Romney 585 29%
2012 Vote: Other 117 6%
2012 Vote: Didn’t Vote 494 25%
N 1981
xregd 4-Region: Northeast 363 18%
4-Region: Midwest 468 24%
4-Region: South 737 37%
4-Region: West 417 21%
N 1985

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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